Policy Number4.1TitleEndsSection14: Ends Policy



Effective Date: October 27, 2004 Reviewed & Approved: November 16, 2022

Cobourg Public Library Mission Statement

The Cobourg Public Library is committed to being an exceptional community resource for information, exploration, inspiration and enjoyment.

The Cobourg Public Library and the Cobourg Public Library Board will achieve the following:

- a. Do a comprehensive review of the Strategic Plan within the first year of each term, including in this review public consultation at all branches.
- b. Review the progress on current goals at each Library Board meeting.
- c. Do an annual public survey.
- d. Maintain a comment box within each branch.
- e. Adopt and review the Library's by-laws and policies.
- f. Review cost compared to services being offered during annual budget deliberations.